SFP10G-ER
10GBASE, SFP+, ER, SMF TRANSCEIVER
1550nm, 40km REACH, DUPLEX LC CONNECTOR
Page 1 of  5www.approvednetworks.com
© 2022 Approved Networks, a brand of Legrand
Features
• Up to 11.1Gbps Data Links
• Up to 40km transmission on SMF

pull tab colors and/or shapes, removal latch styles or colors, and label sizes and placement. These variations do not affect
the function or characteristics of the transceivers.
6. Ordering Information
OEM Part Number  OEM  Part Number
Accedian 7SP-500-A Cisco 10GESFPP-ER-CSC
Adtran 1442440G1-A Cisco SFP-10G-ER-S-C1
Adtran 1442440F1-A Cyan 280-0276-00-A
ADVA 1061701861-01-A Data Center Optics AN-SFP10G-ER
Alcatel SFP-10G-ER-AL-A Data Center Optics AN-SFP10G-ER-I
Alcatel SFP-10G-ER-ALCATEL-A DEL 407-BBOV-A
Alcatel 3HE05036AA-A DELL 407-BBOP-40KM-A
Alcatel 3FE65831AA-A Enterasys 10GBASE-ER-SFPP-A
Alcatel 3HE09328AA-A Ericsson SFP-10G-ER-ERIC-A
Alcatel 3HE14158AA-A Extreme 10309-A
SFP10G-ER
10GBASE, SFP+, ER, SMF TRANSCEIVER
1550nm, 40km REACH, DUPLEX LC CONNECTOR
Page 5 of  5www.approvednetworks.com
© 2022 Approved Networks, a brand of Legrand
7. Contact Information
Tel: 800.590.9535
Web: http://www.approvednetworks.com
5/24/2023 REV 4.0
Alcatel-Lucent ISFP-10G-ER-A Extreme 10G-SFP-ER-A
Alcatel-Lucent ISFP-10G-EL-A Finisar FTLX1672M3BCL-A
Alcatel-Lucent ISFP-10G-ER-C1 Finisar FTLX1671D3BCL-A
Alcatel-Lucent 10GESFPP-ER-ALU Finisar FTLX1671D3BTL-A
Allied Telesis SP10ER40/I-A Force10 GP-10GSFP-1E-A
Arista SFP-10G-ER-ARISTA-A Gigamon SFP-534-A
Arista SFP-10G-ER-AN-A HP JW147A-A
Aruba SFP-10GE-ER-ARUBA-A HP 10GESFPP-ER-HP
Avaya AA1403013-E6-A Huawei 34060711-A
Brocade 10G-SFPP-ER-A Huawei 34060518-A
Brocade-Foundry XBR-000174-ER-A Huawei OSX040N01-A
Brocade-Foundry 10G-SFPP-ER-C1 IBM 90Y9415-A
Calix 100-01510-A Juniper SFP-10GE-ER-A
Calix 100-01510-A Juniper SFPP-10GE-ER-A
Calix 100-01511-A Juniper EX-SFP-10GE-ER-A
Calix 10GXFP40H-CLX Juniper EX-SFP-10GE-ER-C1
Ciena XCVR-40V55-A Meraki MA-SFP-10GB-ER-A
Ciena 160-9104-900-A MRV SFP-10GD-ER-A
Ciena XCVR-S40V55-A MSA Champion ONE 10GSFP+E-ER2
Cisco SFP-10G-ER-A MSA Champion ONE 10GSFP+M31-ER
Cisco SFP-10G-ER-C1 NoviFlow 400000508-A
Cisco ONS-SC+-10G-ER-A OnePort OP-SFP10G-ER
Cisco SFP-10G-ER-A Palo Alto PAN-SFP-PLUS-ER-A
Cisco SFP-10G-ER-S-A Transition Networks TN-SFP-10G-ER-A
Cisco DS-SFP-FC8G-ER-A